
 

Till We Meet Again 
January 4, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 
 

Council Highlights 
 Kenda Riley was hired as Business Manager 

& will begin working January 5, 2026. She 
will be paid $15,000 per year. 

 Council continues to look into the matter of 
hiring a livestream coordinator. 

 Work on the elevator resumed this week. 
 Bricks were delivered and installed for the 

patio wall this past week. 

Scholarships 
The Irene Todd Scholarship was created from 
a bequeathment from a former Rosemont 
church member to establish a scholarship for 
the purpose of forwarding our mission in 
service to our church family and the broader 
community. Each year Blessed Trinity 
Lutheran Church at Rosemont grants a 
scholarship to a student who has 
demonstrated academic competency as well 
as compassion and caring through service to 
his or her church and community. Students 
selected will receive $1500 towards an 
Undergraduate, Bachelor’s, Associate’s or 
Trade School degree from an accredited 
institution.  
 

The BT@R Skills and Trade Scholarship was 
created when an anonymous donor 
generously gave $3,000 to annually be 
dispersed to a qualified student or students 
to attend school to further their education to 
pursue a skilled or trade profession. 
 

Applications for both scholarships are on the 
bulletin board, can be received via email by 
contacting the church ofÞce or picked up at 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
January 4, 2026 

Acolyte – Joe Bleier 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender, Donna Mackaravitz 
Assisting Minister – Sandy Butch 
Coffee Hour Hosts: Tracy Schellhaas,  
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns, Cheryl Achey, 
Diane Case 
Communion Assistants –  
Helga Rimonneau, Joan Erb 
Counters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn,  
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger  
Greeters – Ron & Sandy Horwath 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Joe Boligitz 
Ushers – Jean Finn, Kathy Gerhard 

January 11, 2026 
Acolyte – Jimmy Bleier 
Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  
Joan Erb 
Assisting Minister – Sandy Butch 
Coffee Hour Hosts: Kathy Remaly,  
Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch,  
Carol Lopez 
Communion Assistants – Kenda Riley, 
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Counters – Diane Case, Cheryl Achey, 
Mickey Curry 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Mary Bender, Kevin Remaly 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Joe Bleier 
Ushers – Rich Romig, Joan Erb 
12/24/2025 Offering: $5,622 
 Attendance: 245 
12/28/2025 Offering: $4,708 
 Attendance: 55 



the guidance ofÞce at Liberty or Freedom High School. Applications are due April 30, 
2026. 

Bear Creek Camp 
Bear Creek Camp is a ministry of the Southeastern and Northeastern PA Synods of the 
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America. Located on almost 3,000 acres in the Poconos, 
Bear Creek Camp offers summer residential youth camp. Check out the brochure on our 
entrance bulletin board or online at www.bearcreekcamp.org. Blessed Trinity at 
Rosemont has camperships available. Contact Donna Machin for more information: 484-
515-0535, donnamachin522@hotmail.com 

This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, January 4th: Epiphany 

  9:30am Worship  
Monday, January 5th: 
7:00pm Dart Team (Emmanual EC) 
Wednesday, January 7th: 
9:00am Christian Service Women (Community Service Room) 
Sunday, January 11th: Baptism of Our Lord 

  9:30am Worship  
  11:00am Congregational Council Meeting (Community Service Room) 
 

Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 
Kenda Riley, Business Manager: kenda@btrosemont.org 

 
Council 
President – Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Vice President – Kelly Johnston  kelly@btrosemont.org 484-241-0721 
Secretary – Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 
Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Bob Voron bob@btrosemont.org 610-730-3040 
Victor Tarafa victor@btrosemont.org 484-635-5936 


